

**Pocso Case No –39/2017
CIS- 39/2017**

39
06.03.19

PO is on leave.

Sole accused on court bail is present.
No witness is present.
Accordingly the case is adjourned.
Fix **07.03.19** for evidence of as per schedule.

**Addl. Dist & Sess Judge-in-charge.
Islampur,Uttar Dinajpur**