

**Pocso Case No –39/2017
CIS- 39/2017**

40
07.03.19

PO is on leave.

Sole accused on court bail is present.
No witness is present. To day is the last date of schedule.
On the prayer of the Prosecution a fresh schedule is prepared as follows :-
Fix **24.04.19** and **25.04.19** for evidence.
Requisites at once. Prosecution to take step.
Accused be present as before.

**Addl. Dist & Sess Judge-in-charge.
Islampur,Uttar Dinajpur**